CH \$40.00 26726

ETAS ID: TM307860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forty Creek Distillery Ltd.		05/31/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyy Spirits, LLC
Street Address:	1255 Battery St., Suite 500
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672674	FORTY CREEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-4778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd., NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134564.010000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Martha Adkins
SIGNATURE:	/mma/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Forty Creek Distillery LTD#page1.tif source=Forty Creek Distillery LTD#page2.tif source=Forty Creek Distillery LTD#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FORTY CREEK DISTILLERY LTD. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 297 South Service Road, Grimsby, Ontario L3M4E9, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SKYY SPIRITS, LLC (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1255 Battery Street, Sulte 500, San Francisco, California, 94111, its entire right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had the assignment not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment at as of the 31st day of May, 2014.

FORTY CREEK DISTILLERY LTD.

By:

Name: John K. Hall

Title: President and CEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment at as of the 31st day of May, 2014.

SKYY SPIRITS, LLC

Βγ:

Name: Sarah Petrik

Title:

Director and Secretary

Legai*10506349.4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FORTY CREEK DISTILLERY LTD. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 297 South Service Road, Grimsby, Ontario L3M4E9, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SKYY SPIRITS, LLC (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1255 Battery Street, Suite 500, San Francisco, California, 94111, its entire right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had the assignment not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment at as of the 31st day of May, 2014.

FORTY CREEK DISTILLERY LTD.

Ву:

: John K. Hall

Name: Title:

President and CEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment at In Irrancisco, California as of the 31st day of May, 2014.

SKYY SPIRITS, LLC

By:

Name: Sarah Petrik

Title:

Director and Secretary

Legal*10506349.4

SCHEDULE A

CANADA

Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.
COPPER POT	1603435	TMA865939
DOUBLE BARREL	1603437	TMA865937
FORTY CREEK	1014823	TMA573894
FORTY CREEK	1043855	TMA557371
FORTY CREEK COPPER POT	1603433	TMA865938
FORTY CREEK DISTILLERY	1582619	TMA853745
FORTY CREEK DISTILLERY LTD.	1582621	TMA853746
FORT CREEK DOUBLE BARREL RESERVE	1389707	TMA742704
SPIKE	863698	TMA514518
TGIF	1623238	a)-ros
TGIF & Design TGF Thank God It's Forty!	1623241	
THANK GOD IT'S FORTY!	1623239	20.25

USA

Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.
FORTY CREEK	76010005	2672674

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 06/17/2014